2013

PCCI TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

1

PHIL HOF/INT/AM CH ALAMARA N NORMANDY'S UP IN THE AIR (USA). PCCISB 10601P1 (M) AM COCKER SPANIEL (BLACK
REGINA BEINHAUER&PENNY HOOVER&

Owner:
DATE
02/22/13
02/22/13
02/23/13

02/23/13
02/24/13

02/24/13
03/16/13
03/16/13
05/25/13
05/25/13
06/15/13
06/15/13
07/21/13
07/21/13
08/17/13
08/17/13
09/21/13
09/22/13
10/19/13
10/20/13

MOTOEI FURUKAWA

SHOWCODE

468TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS

58TH FCI ALL BREEDS

26TH AKU ALL BREEDS CRUFTS

QUALIFIER FOR 2014
59TH FCI ALL BREEDS

27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL-

BREED
60TH FCI ALL BREEDS

469TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS
470TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS

61ST FCI ALL BREEDS
62ND FCI ALL BREEDS
63RD FCI ALL BREEDS
64TH FCI ALL BREEDS
65TH FCI ALL BREEDS
66TH FCI ALL BREEDS
67TH FCI ALL BREEDS
68TH FCI ALL BREEDS
69TH FCI ALL BREEDS
70TH FCI ALL BREEDS

471ST PCCI ALL-BREEDS
472ND PCCI ALL-BREEDS

Breeder:

JUDGE
KUZELJ, DENIS
ZAKE, LIGITA
LAZIC, SUNCICA

DAZA, FABIAN
BELKIN, ALEXEY

DE CUYPER, GEORGE
BAJONA, EDGAR
HENNIGAN, ANN

KWEE, DANIEL
OATES, SEAMUS
NEKROSIENE, NATALJA
SKALIN, BO
RIVERA-FRANCO, AIDA
LONDONO, JUAN ALBERTO GRILLO
CATALAN, LUIS
OTALORA, RAFAEL
SPOLJARIC, BORIS
WILBERG, LEIF HERMAN
BOWE, ANNETTE
CASELLA-GIL, MIGUEL ANTONIO

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG
BOB

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG

BOB,BIG-3
BIG,BIS3
BIG-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOV,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG
BIG2
BIG,BIS3
BIG
BOB,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-2
BIG-4
BOB,BIG,BIS-2

PTS TOTAL

45 3,152
46
3

42
43

40
310
50
401
298
389
389
30
29
273
34
277
30
49
374

PHIL HOF/INT/CAN/PAK/LKA/TWN CH SHAPALI'S UNEQUIVOCAL UMIAK(CAN). PCCISB 41272

Breeder:

SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner: SIDNEY BASCON LISA A AMOS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/21/13 57TH FCI ALL BREEDS EVA, GREG BOB 24 2,212
03/16/13 470TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS HENNIGAN, ANN BIG,BIS-3 312

06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 363

06/15/13 64TH FCI ALL BREEDS SKALIN, BO BIG2 47

07/21/13 65TH FCI ALL BREEDS RIVERA-FRANCO, AIDA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 332

08/17/13 67TH FCI ALL BREEDS CATALAN, LUIS BIG,BIS 375

09/21/13 69TH FCI ALL BREEDS SPOLJARIC, BORIS BOB,BIG,BIS 379

09/22/13 70TH FCI ALL BREEDS WILBERG, LEIF HERMAN BOB,BIG,BIS 380
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3

PHIL HOF/INT CH ARTEMIS FABULOUS MARVELOUS, PCCISB 6218605 (M) SHIH-TZU
Owner: ALEXANDER R TAN, HENSON T TAN & FRANK LAO Breeder: A EXANDER R TAN & HENSON T TAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/22/13 468TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS DE CUYPER, GEORGE BOB 14 2,081
02/22/13 58TH FCI ALL BREEDS EVA, GREG BOB,BIG-2 120
02/23/13 26TH AKU ALL BREEDS CRUFTS COCHETTI, FRANCESCO BOB,BIG-4 111
QUALIFIER FOR 2014
02/24/13  27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL- VAN BREMPT, MONIQUE BOB 12
BREED
02/24/13 60TH FCI ALL BREEDS DI VANNI, MARIO BOB 12
05/25/13 61ST FCI ALL BREEDS KWEE, DANIEL BOB 14
05/25/13 62ND FCI ALL BREEDS OATES, SEAMUS BOB 13
06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BIG3 87
06/15/13 64TH FCI ALL BREEDS SKALIN, BO BIG3 87
07/21/13 66TH FCI ALL BREEDS LONDORNO, JUAN ALBERTO GRILLO BIG,BIS2 331
08/17/13 67TH FCI ALL BREEDS CATALAN, LUIS BIG,BIS2 349
08/17/13 68TH FCI ALL BREEDS OTALORA, RAFAEL BIG,BIS 376
10/20/13 472ND PCCI ALL-BREEDS CASELLA-GIL, MIGUEL ANTONIO BIG,BIS 400
11/16/13 72ND FCI ALL BREEDS REISINGER, KARL BIG3 78
11/17/13 71ST FCI ALL BREEDS ALCRUDO, RAFAEL MALO BIG3 77
4

PHIL HOF/AM/PAK/LKA/TWN CH/PW 13 QUEEN BLESS JP PRINCIPAL STAR (JAPAN), PCCISB PAPILLON
Owner: FRANK LAO & PAMELA A DY Breeder: cpie EJIMA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/22/13 468TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS JUNGBLUT, WALTER BOB 3 1,806
02/22/13 58TH FCI ALL BREEDS BELKIN, ALEXEY BOB,BIG-4 118
02/23/13 26TH AKU ALL BREEDS CRUFTS KUZELJ, DENIS BOB,BIG-3 112
QUALIFIER FOR 2014
02/23/13 59TH FCI ALL BREEDS COCHETTI, FRANCESCO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 352
02/24/13  27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL- DI VANNI, MARIO BOB,BIG-3 107
BREED
02/24/13 60TH FCI ALL BREEDS VAN BREMPT, MONIQUE BOB,BIG-3 107
03/16/13 469TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS BAJONA, EDGAR BIG-2 95
05/25/13 61ST FCI ALL BREEDS KWEE, DANIEL BOB,BIG-4 83
05/25/13 62ND FCI ALL BREEDS OATES, SEAMUS BOB,BIG,BIS 400
06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BIG2 88
07/21/13 65TH FCI ALL BREEDS RIVERA-FRANCO, AIDA BOB,BIG-4 84
07/21/13 66TH FCI ALL BREEDS LONDORNO, JUAN ALBERTO GRILLO BIG3 84
09/21/13 69TH FCI ALL BREEDS SPOLJARIC, BORIS BOB,BIG 96
11/16/13 72ND FCI ALL BREEDS REISINGER, KARL BIG4 77
5

PHIL HOF/INT/JR CH OROGRAND DMMC LUCKY CHARM, PCCISB 30626N5 (M) PUG
Owner: MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA Breeder: \MR. ERNIE L ROLIDA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/12/13 55TH FCI ALL BREEDS JONES, VIC BIG,BIS-3 257 1,721
01/12/13 56TH FCI ALL BREEDS MULLER, BARBARA BIG,BIS 359

02/24/13  27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL- VAN BREMPT, MONIQUE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 421

BREED

02/24/13 60TH FCI ALL BREEDS DI VANNI, MARIO BOB,BIG-4 106

03/16/13 470TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS HENNIGAN, ANN BIG 96

05/25/13 61ST FCI ALL BREEDS KWEE, DANIEL BOB 4

06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BIG 89

10/19/13 471ST PCCI ALL-BREEDS BOWE, ANNETTE BIG,BIS-3 311

11/17/13 71ST FCI ALL BREEDS ALCRUDO, RAFAEL MALO BIG2 78
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PHIL HOF/INT CH BOSNIAK'S FATAL ATTRACTION (SER), PCCISB 17445723 (F) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: {ysic MEHO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/13 55TH FCI ALL BREEDS JONES, VIC BOB,BIG-2 61 1,701
01/12/13 56TH FCI ALL BREEDS MULLER, BARBARA BIG-3 60
07/21/13 66TH FCI ALL BREEDS LONDORO, JUAN ALBERTO GRILLO BIG,BIS 357
08/17/13 67TH FCI ALL BREEDS CATALAN, LUIS BIG-3 43
08/17/13 68TH FCI ALL BREEDS OTALORA, RAFAEL BIG,BIS2 350
09/21/13 69TH FCI ALL BREEDS SPOLJARIC, BORIS BIG-4 31
10/19/13 471ST PCCI ALL-BREEDS BOWE, ANNETTE BOB,BIG-2 41
10/20/13 472ND PCCI ALL-BREEDS CASELLA-GIL, MIGUEL ANTONIO BOB,BIG 43
11/16/13 72ND FCI ALL BREEDS REISINGER, KARL BIG,BIS 374
11/17/13 71ST FCI ALL BREEDS ALCRUDO, RAFAEL MALO BIG,BIS2 341
7
PHIL HOF/AM CH R AND G N' HUNTER CREEK'S MYSTICAL ATTRACTION (USA), PCCISB 114 BOXER
Owner:  RONALD ANG & ALBERT T CHAN Breeder: pEpRAZDAVID ROWE/GAYANN JONES/
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 287 1,405
07/21/13 65TH FCI ALL BREEDS RIVERA-FRANCO, AIDA BOB,BIG-2 48
08/17/13 68TH FCI ALL BREEDS OTALORA, RAFAEL BIG,BIS3 274
09/21/13 69TH FCI ALL BREEDS SPOLJARIC, BORIS BOB,BIG-2 67
09/22/13 70TH FCI ALL BREEDS WILBERG, LEIF HERMAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 278
10/19/13 471ST PCCI ALL-BREEDS BOWE, ANNETTE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 387
10/20/13 472ND PCCI ALL-BREEDS CASELLA-GIL, MIGUEL ANTONIO BIG-4 64
8
PHIL HOF/JR/LKA/TH CH MUGEN POMS PERFECTION, PCCISB 22213L5 (F) POMERANIAN
Owner: NORALYN S RADAM & FRANCISCO WILLIE SUAREZ Breeder: nms. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/13 55TH FCI ALL BREEDS JONES, VIC BOB,BIG 62 1,014
02/21/13 57TH FCI ALL BREEDS KUZELJ, DENIS BIG-2 81
02/24/13  27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL- SANTOS Ill, AUGUSTO BENEDICTO BIG-3 69
BREED
03/16/13 469TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS BAJONA, EDGAR BIG-2 47
03/16/13 470TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS HENNIGAN, ANN BIG-3 49
05/25/13 62ND FCI ALL BREEDS OATES, SEAMUS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 374
06/15/13 63RD FCI ALL BREEDS NEKROSIENE, NATALJA BIG4 45
06/15/13 64TH FCI ALL BREEDS SKALIN, BO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 287
9
PHIL GR/INT/CAN CH ELHARLEN'S ZEST (CAN), PCCISB 11050F3 (M) BOXER
Owner: EDWARD LIMOANCO & GUISEPPE F CASTIGADOR Breeder: g FOLEY, H FOLEY & T L COSSAR
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/13 55TH FCI ALL BREEDS JONES, VIC BOB,BIG,BIS 359 1,009
01/12/13 56TH FCI ALL BREEDS MULLER, BARBARA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 333
05/25/13 61ST FCI ALL BREEDS KWEE, DANIEL BOB,BIG,BIS-3 299
08/17/13 67TH FCI ALL BREEDS CATALAN, LUIS BOB 18
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PHIL HOF/JR CH REBELYEL JADE V BACCARAT, PCCISB 29877J3 (F) DOBERMANN
Owner: ROLAND J S REBOLLEDO & RICHARD THOMAS JOSON  Breeder: ro| AND J S REBOLLEDO & RICHARD T
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/22/13 468TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS VAN BREMPT, MONIQUE BOB,BIG-2 68 918
02/23/13 26TH AKU ALL BREEDS CRUFTS EVA, GREG BOB,BIG-4 63
QUALIFIER FOR 2014
02/24/13  27TH AKU PHIL WINNER ALL- KUZELJ, DENIS BOB,BIG-2 63
BREED
07/21/13 65TH FCI ALL BREEDS RIVERA-FRANCO, AIDA BOB,BIG,BIS 358
10/19/13 471ST PCCI ALL-BREEDS BOWE, ANNETTE BOB,BIG-2 68
10/20/13 472ND PCCI ALL-BREEDS CASELLA-GIL, MIGUEL ANTONIO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 298
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